

In The Court of Appeals For the District of Columbia

Clerk of the Court Received-07/18/2023 12:08 AM Resubmitted 07/18/2023 07:13 PM

No. 22-CF-296

BRYANT WEBSTER

APPELLANT,

v.

UNITED STATES,

APPELLEE.

Appeal from the Superior Court of the District of Columbia

(Honorable Ronna Beck)

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT Bryant Webster

IAN A.WILLIAMS

717 D Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20004 (202) 737-7171

(Attorney for Appellant Bryant Webster)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. QUESTIONS PRESENTED	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
IV. ARGUMENT	14
A. The Plea Court did not Apply the Correct Legal Standard to Evaluate the Motion	14
B. The Rule 11 Inquiry was Fatally Defective	16
1. The Rule 11 Colloquy did not Advise Mr. Webster that he was Waiving	16
Confrontation Rights	
2. The Government's Proffer Did Not Establish Jurisdiction for the Alleged Offense Against PH	18
3. The Proffer for the Alleged Assault on PH was Ambiguous and thus Defective	19
C. The Interests of Justice Require Reversal of the Order 1	9
1. Mr. Webster Asserted Legal Innocence	20
2. The Timeliness of the Motion does not Weigh Against Mr. Webster 21	
3. Mr. Webster did not Receive the Full Benefit of Competent Counsel	24
4. Cumulative Analysis of Interests of Justice Factors Requires Reversal	26
V. CONCLUSION	26
VI. LIMITED APPENDIX	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
Bennett v. United States, 726 A.2d 156 (D.C. 1999)	20
Connecticut National Bank v. Germain, 503 U.S. 249 (1992)	15
*Gooding v. United States, 529 A.2d 301 (D.C. 1987) 14	4,19-22
James v. United States, 478 A.2d 1083 (D.C. 1984)	18
Long v. United States Springs, 169 A.3d 369 (D.C. 2017)	20
Maske v. United States, 785 A.2d 687 (D.C. 2001)	20
<i>Pierce v. United States</i> , 705 A.2d 1086 (D.C. 1997)	20
Providence Hospital v. District of Columbia Employment Services	15
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	24
Springs v. United States, 614 A.2d 1 (D.C. 1992)	19-21
* <i>Tibbs v. United States</i> , 106 A.3d 1080 (D.C. 2015) 14,	20,21,24
United States v. Baish 460 A.2d 38,40 (D.C. 1983)	18
United States v. Ron Pair Enterprises, Inc., 489 U.S. 235 (1989)	15
White v. United States, 863 A.2d 839 (D.C. 2004)	22

Statutes	Page(s)
District of Columbia Code Section 22-3002(a)(1)	1
District of Columbia Code Section 22-3003(2)	1
District of Columbia Code Section 22-4502	. 1

Court Rules

Page(s)

Super. Ct. Crim Rule 11 (b)	2
*Super. Ct. Crim Rule 11 (b)(1)(E)	16, 17
Super. Ct. Crim Rule 11 (b)(3)	18
Super. Ct. Crim Rule 11 (c)(1)(C)	2,14,15
Super. Ct. Crim Rule 11 (c)(3)(A)	14
*Super. Ct. Crim Rule 11 (d)(1)	14,15
Super. Ct. Crim Rule 11 (d)(2)(B)	14
Super. Ct. Crim Rule 11 (g)	16
Super. Ct. Crim Rule 32(a)	14,15
